04/19/22 08:08 am	COUNSEL	KC/SC	SCS4198A27
07/17/22 00:00 am	COUNSEL	IXC/BC	SCST176A21

Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4198 as follows: 1.1 Page 4, line 29, strike "and" 1.2 Page 4, line 31, strike the period and insert "; and" 1.3 Page 4, after line 31, insert: 1.4 "(6) license applicants, owners, managerial officials, and controlling individuals who 1.5 are required under section 144A.476, subdivision 1, or 144G.13, subdivision 1 to undergo 1.6 a background study under chapter 245C, regardless of the licensure status of the license 1.7 applicant, owner, managerial official, or controlling individual." 1.8 Page 4, line 32, delete "is not required to" and insert "shall not" 1.9 Page 4, line 33, after "(a)" insert ", clauses (1) to (5), " 1.10 Page 16, line 22, strike "and" 1.11 Page 16, line 24, strike the period and insert "; and" 1.12 Page 16, after line 24, insert: 1.13 "(6) license applicants, owners, managerial officials, and controlling individuals who 1.14 are required under section 144A.476, subdivision 1, or 144G.13, subdivision 1 to undergo 1.15 a background study under this chapter, regardless of the licensure status of the license 1.16 applicant, owner, managerial official, or controlling individual." 1.17 Page 16, line 25, delete "is not required to" and insert "shall not" 1.18 Page 16, line 26, after "(a)" insert ", clauses (1) to (5), " 1.19 Page 17, after line 6, insert 1.20 "EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment." 1.21 Page 17, after line 23, insert: 1.22 "EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective February 1, 2023." 1.23 Page 18, strike line 6 1.24 Page 18, line 7, strike the old language and delete the new language 1.25 Page 18, line 12, delete "quarterly" and insert "daily" 1.26 Page 18, delete line 14 and insert "individual's name, aliases, date of birth, license 1.27 number, the date the license was issued, status of the license, and the last four digits of the 1.28 individual's social security number" 1.29

04/19/22 08:08 am COUNSEL KC/SC SCS4198A27

- Page 18, line 15, delete everything before the period
- Page 18, after line 15, insert
- 2.3 "EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective February 1, 2022."